Enabling Acts, the County shall borrow upon the full faith and credit of the County and shall issue 
and sell upon the full faith and credit of the County, at any time after the adoption of this 
Resolution, its general obligation bonds in fully registered form in an aggregate principal amount of 
Twenty Six Million Five Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($26,510,000), such bonds to be 
designated as "County Commissioners of Calvert County Consolidated Public Improvement 
Bonds, 2017 Series" (the "Bonds"). 

The Bonds are hereby consolidated for sale, issuance and delivery as a single issue 
of bonds pursuant to the authority of Section 19-101 of the Local Government Article of the